900266246 09/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Road Runner HoldCo LLC | | 112/13/2012 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Time Warner Cable Internet LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 60 Columbus Circle | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10023 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2765508 | YOUR WORLD IS ALWAYS ON |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 303.295.8180

Email: docket@hollandhart.com
Correspondent Name: Ester Martin Maillaro
Address Line 1: 555 Seventeenth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 07185.1657 |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ester Martin Maillaro |
| Signature: | /Ester Martin Maillaro/ |
| Date: | 09/16/2013 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name Delaware - ROAD RUNNER HOLDCO LLC DE 5-6-98#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2/655

TRADEMARK REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0099 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:35 FM 12/13/2012
FILED 06:08 PM 12/13/2012
SPU 12/33283 - 2803001 FTTE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ROAD RUNNER HOLDCO LLC

It is hereby certified that:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the limited liability company is Road Runner HoldCo LLC (the "Limited Liability Company").

SECOND: Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202. Title 6, of the Delaware Code, the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to change the name of the Limited Liability Company from Road Runner HoldCo LLC to Time Warner Cable Internet LLC by changing the Paragraph First thereof so that, as amended said Paragraph shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Limited Liability Company") is Time Warner Cable Internet LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation on December 13, 2012.

Bee

David A. Christman.

SVP & Assistant Secretary

12-1406

TRADEMARK REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 09/16/2013